

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.887 of 2024

Raman Kumar **... Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **... Opposite Party(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yashvardhan, Advocate
For the Opp. Party(s) : Mr. Rituraj, AC to SC-VI
.....

07 /07.02.2025: By way of last indulgence two weeks’ time is granted to the State to comply with the order dated 24.04.2024 passed in WP(S) No.4560 of 2016 failing which this Court will proceed against the erring officials.

List this case on 21.02.2025.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Tanuj/