

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No.887 of 2024

.....
Raman Kumar, S/o Late Krishnaballava Prasad Singh
----- **Petitioner(s)**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others
----- **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM :
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Kirtivardhan, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Piyush Anand, AC to S.C.-VI
.....

- 09 / 11.04.2025: Learned Senior counsel for the petitioner prays to implead Accountant General as respondent No.4.
- 2. Prayer is allowed.
 - 3. Petitioner is directed to implead Accountant General as respondent No.4.
 - 4. Petitioner is directed to make necessary correction in cause-title.
 - 5. A fresh cause-title should be filed by the petitioner. He will also serve a copy of this writ petition in the office of learned counsel, Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava, who appears on behalf of the respondent-Accountant General.
 - 6. Let the name of Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava appear in the cause-list as party respondent.
 - 7. List this case after three weeks.
 - 8. Let a copy of this order be handed over to learned counsel, Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)