

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 887 of 2024

--
Raman Kumar **...Petitioner**
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. **...Opposite parties**
--

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate
M/s. Yashvardhan, Aditya Aman, Advs
For the O.P-State : M/s. Rituraj, Deepika Jajower, A.C to
S.C.-VI
For the O.P. No. 4 : Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

12/31.10.2025 It appears that compliance of the order has been sought is of the year 2024 and we are in the month of October of 2025, still the order has not been complied and one reason or the other is being argued.

2. The Opposite Party-State are directed to comply the order in true letter and spirit before the next date of hearing, failing which, appropriate order shall be passed.

3. List this case on 25.11.2025

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

31st October, 2025
Jk