

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Cvl.) No. 887 of 2024

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. R. N. Sahay, Sr. Adv.
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Ravi Kerketta, S.C-VI
For the O.P.No.4 : Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava, Adv.

13/Dated:25.11.2025

Learned counsel for the Opposite Parties submits that the order has been complied, inasmuch as, the competent authority has issued the letter and he would be filing compliance report shortly.

Having regard to the aforesaid submission, list this case on 3rd December, 2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

November 25, 2025

Fahim/-