

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 887 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. R.N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Aman Kumar, A.C. to S.C.-VI
For the O.P. No.4 : Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava, Advocate

14/Dated:-04.12.2025

As requested by ld. senior counsel for the petitioner for
filing rejoinder, list this case on 06.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

December 4, 2025
vikas/-
uploaded